
 
 
 
 
 
 

TENDER NOTICE & INVITATION TO TENDER 
 

TLM 04/2015: UPRADING OF ROADS AND STORM WATER IN DEETLESSVILLE: 
STRYDENBURG 
 
THEMBELIHLE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY REQUESTS INTERESTED PARTIES TO BID 
FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDER: 

 
TENDER 
NUMBER 

 
SERVICE 

 
CIDB 
LEVEL 

 
TENDER 
ADVERT 
 

 
TENDER 
DOCUMENT 
AVAILABLE 

 
COMPULSORY SITE 
INSPECTION 

 
CLOSING 
DATE 

 
TENDER 
AMOUNT 

 
TLM 
04/2015 

Deetlesville: 
Upgrade of 
Roads and 
Storm Water 

 
5 CE 

 
10 April  
2016 

 
11 April  
2016 

 
Venue: Municipal 
Offices 
Date:    26 April 2016  
Time:    11h00 

 
10  May 
2016 
12h00         

 
R350.00 

 
We adhere to all relevant Acts including the Black Economic Empowerment Act No.53 of 
2003, Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act No.5 of 2000 and Employment Equity 
Act No.55 of 1998.  
 
Bids will be evaluated on the basis of price, quality and preference. Tenders shall be 
awarded on the basis of a principle that work shall be fairly or equitably distributed amongst 
contractors/entities that had not been awarded contracts previously.    
 
In terms of Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2011 the 90/10 preference point system 
is applicable. Broad-Based Black Economic Empowerment (B-BEE) requires the bidders 
submit original and valid B-BBEE Status Level Verification Certificates or certified copies 
thereof to substantiate their B-BBEE rating claims. Failure to submit such a certificate will 
result in the bidder not qualifying for preference points for B-BBEE. The bidders must submit 
verification certificates that are accredited by SANAS (South African National Accredited 
System) and IRBA (Independent Regulatory Board of Auditors). 
 
Points will be awarded to a bidder for attaining the B-BBEE status level of contributor 
in accordance with the table below: 

B-BBEE Status Level of 
Contributor 

Number of points (90/10 
Systems) 

1 10 

2 9 

3 8 

4 5 

5 4 

6 3 

7 2 

8 1 

Non-compliant 
Contributor  

0 

 
 
 

 Private bag X3    HOPETOWN    8750 

      Church Street     HOPETOWN    8750 

   (053) 203 0005/8 

Fax   (053) 203 0490 

www.thembelihlemunicipality.gov.za 

 

Incorporating the towns of Strydenburg and Hopetown 

Northern Cape Province, Republic of South Africa 



A trust, consortium or joint venture must obtain and submit a consolidated B-BBEE 
Status Level Verification Certificate with their bids. Failure to submit a consolidated 
B-BBEE Status Verification Certificate for the Consortium or Joint Venture will result 
in the entity not to be awarded points for B-BBEE. 
 
Tender requirements: Original and valid Tax Clearance Certificate, Company registration 
documents, Certified ID copies of Company Members and Shareholders and CV’s for key 
personnel (attach CV’s, Certificates and qualifications) 
 
Quality:  

Quality criteria Sub-criteria 
Maximum number 

of points 

Availability of key (major) 
plant and equipment  

Plan and equipment 
specifications 

10 

Contract Programme  Construction Programme. 10 

Experience of the key staff 
(assigned personnel) in 
relation to the scope of work 

General Qualifications With 
Respect To Assignment at 
Hand. 

10 

Experience With Respect 

To Assignment at Hand. 
10 

Experience with respect to 
specific aspects of the project 
/ comparable projects 

Experience with paved 
streets construction 

30 

Targeted procurement 
Promoting the principles of 
targeted procurement 

30 

Possible score for quality 
(Ms) 

 100 

 
 

Bidders should note the following: 

 Quality will be scored out of 100 and bidders who fail to meet the minimum threshold 

of 60 will not be considered for further evaluation. 

 Where tendered amounts of critical materials are considerably less than the expected 

market rate the Employer reserves the right to request quotations from the supplier 

used in the compilation of the bid. 

 Bidders are requested to submit contactable references for verification. 

 The Municipality or its appointed agent reserves the right to conduct site visits and 

interview officials whose CV’s have been submitted for verification. 

 Bidders who are listed in the National Treasury register of defaulters will be 

automatically disqualified. 

 It is compulsory to complete all the applicable SBD forms which are attached as 

returnable documents. 

The physical address for the collection of tender documents during working hours 
is between 08h00 and 15h00 at Thembelihle Local Municipal Offices, Church 
Street, Hopetown from the 11 April 2016.  A compulsory site briefing session will 
be held on the 26 April 2016 11h00 at the Municipal Offices in Strydenburg. 

BIDS WILL BE EVALUATED BASED ON METHOD 4: FINANCIAL OFFER, QUALITY AND PREFERENCE. 

BIDDERS WHO FAIL TO MEET THE MINIMUM THRESHOLD OF 60 POINTS FOR QUALITY WILL NOT 



 
A non-refundable fee of R 350.00 must be payable in cash or bank guaranteed cheque 
between 08h00 and 15h00 at the above address is required on collection of the tender 
documents.    
 
In case of a Joint Venture (JV) representatives of each company in the JV partnership 
should attend all meetings. All briefing sessions are compulsory as indicated above and 
no individual may represent more than one tenderer at the compulsory briefing session. 
 
Queries relating to the issuing of these documents may be addressed to Mrs N. 
Jaxa at tel. no. (053) 203 005/8 
 
Tenders to be deposited at the tender box at Thembelihle Local Municipal Offices, 
Church Street, Hopetown from the 10 May 2016 not later than 12h00.  
 
The Municipality reserves the right to cancel/not award this tender. 

 
 
 
A.M Mogale 
Municipal Manager 
 


